06::45 pm

Community Redevelopment Agency Meeting

CITY OF LAKE CITY

205 N. Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32055 386-719-5768

City Council Regular Session

AGENDA

7:00 P.M. • April 18, 2016 • City Hall

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION - Vice Mayor-Council Member Zack Paulk

- ROLL CALL
- 2. PROCLAMATIONS: None
- 3. <u>MINUTES</u>
 - A. Regular Session-March 21, 2016
 - B. Regular Session-April 4, 2016
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Open Second Public Hearing: Fiscal Year 2015 Florida Small Cities Community Development Block Grant Application.

Note: Mr. Fred Fox, Fred Fox Enterprise, Inc. will be present to conduct the hearing.

Close Public Hearing

- 5. <u>APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA:</u> None
- 6. <u>PRESENTATIONS:</u> None
- PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL
- 8. PERSONS WISHING TO APPEAR THAT ARE NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 9. OLD BUSINESS: None
- 10. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

A. RESOLUTIONS:

- City Council Resolution No. 2016-015, if adopted, will authorize the use of \$50,000.00 of City of Lake City Community Redevelopment Agency Tax Increment Financing Funding as leverage for the Small Cities Commercial Revitalization Community Development Block Grant Application the City is submitting to the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity for Federal Fiscal Year 2015.
- 2. City Council **Resolution No. 2016-016**, if adopted, will authorize the submission of an application for the Small Cities Community Development Block Grant Program to the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity for Federal Fiscal Year 2015.
- 3. City Council **Resolution No. 2016-017**, if adopted, will authorize the implementation of the long term and short term objectives of the City of Lake City Community Development Plan.
- 4. City Council **Resolution No. 2016-022**, if adopted, will authorize the City, by and through its Lake City Police Department ("Police Department") to enter into an Interagency Agreement sharing governmental interface product with the Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office to utilize the SmartCOP interface for access to the National Crime Information Center and Florida Crime Information Center.
- 5. City Council **Resolution No. 2016-023**, if adopted, will appoint David Adel as City Council appointed member of the Board of Trustees of the Lake City Municipal Police Officers Retirement Trust Fund.
- 11. DEPARTMENTAL ADMINISTRATION: None
- 12. COMMENTS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS
- 13. ADJOURNMENT